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Introduction 
To get the most out of your new fan heater, 
please read through these instructions and the 
attached safety regulations before use. Please 
also save the instructions in case you need to 
remind yourself of the fan heater’s functions 
at a later date. 
 

 
 

The fan heater dials 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Special safety regulations 
 

 The fan heater is not suitable for use 
outdoors in damp weather, in bathrooms 
or in other wet or damp environments. 

 Please note that the fan heater can 
become very hot and should, therefore, 
be placed at a safe distance from 
flammable objects such as furniture, 
curtains and similar. 

 Do not cover the fan heater. 
 Do not place the fan heater immediately 

under a wall socket. 
 Do not connect the fan heater using an 

on/off timer or other equipment which 
can automatically switch the device on. 

 The fan heater must not be placed in 
rooms where flammable liquids or gases 
are used or stored. 

 If an extension cord is used, it must be as 
short as possible and always be fully 
extended. 

 You must not connect other appliances to 
the same mains socket as the fan heater. 
If the fan heater is to be permanently 
installed, the following instructions must 
be observed: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Use 
 Position the fan heater so that it stands 

upright on a firm surface and at a safe 
distance from wet environments and 
flammable objects. 

 Connect the fan heater to the mains. 
 Set the thermostat dial to the maximum 
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temperature. 
 The fan heater will switch on when the 

function selector is set to one of the three 
power settings. 

 Once the room reaches the required 
temperature,heating element will stop 

 working but fan also working .Once the 
temperature decreased, The heating 
element will be working.  The fan 
heater now starts and stops automatically 
and thus keeps the room temperature 
constant. 

1/3(25W) 2/3(1000W) 1/1(2000W) off

1/3(30W) 2/3(1650W) 1/1(3300W) off
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Typ
Voltage/frequency
Power rating 2 kW 3.3 kW
Temperature 
Heater fan Don’t stop Don’t stop 

Continuously adjustable 0~85°C

Dim
Weight

Requires at least a 10 A fuse      Requires at least a 16 A fuse

Housing of steel plate and heat-resistant lacquer
supplied complete with cord and plug

Technical specifications
024800179024800161

220 - 240 V~ 50 Hz 220 - 240 V~ 50 Hz

250×240×348 mm 295×295×435 mm
3.8 kg 4.6 kg

0~85°C



Knappene på varmeviften 

NORSK 
Oversettelse av den opprinnelige instruksjonene 

pp p
1/3(25W) 2/3(1000W) 1/1(2000W) off

1/3(30W) 2/3(1650W) 1/1(3300W) off



Tekniske data 

Typ
Spenning/frekvens
Effekt 2 kW 3.3 kW
Temperatur
Varmluftsvifte Ikke stopp Ikke stopp

Trinnløs justering 0~85°C

Kabinett av stålplate med varmebestanding lakkering
Leveres komplett med ledning og støpsel
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Mål
Vekt

Krever min. 10 A sikring   Krever min. 16 A sikring   

024800179024800161
220 - 240 V~ 50 Hz 220 - 240 V~ 50 Hz

250×240×348 mm 295×295×435 mm
3.8 kg 4.6 kg

0~85°C



Värmefläktens knappar 

SVENSKA 
Översättning av ursprunglig bruksanvisning 

555

pp
1/3(25W) 2/3(1000W) 1/1(2000W) off

1/3(30W) 2/3(1650W) 1/1(3300W) off
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Typ

Spänning/frekvensp g

Effekt 2 kW 3.3 kW

Temperatur
Varmluftsfläkt Stannar ej Stannar ej 

Steglös justering 0~85°C

Mått

Vikt

Hölje av stålplatta med värmebeständig lackering

Levereras komplett med sladd och stickkontakt

Tekniska data 

Kräver minst 10 A säkring      Kräver minst 16 A säkring    

024800179024800161
220 - 240 V~ 50 Hz 220 - 240 V~ 50 Hz

250×240×348 mm 295×295×435 mm

3.8 kg 4.6 kg

0~85°C



 explode view 2 kW



 explode view 3.3 kW










